
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

24Batch No : 03/01/2022 16/02/2022
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2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
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13

14

15

16

17

ID NO

KAZI ABDUL HANNAN

MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN

SANOARA SULTANA

SABIHA SULTANA

MD. ABDULLAH HABIB

BIMAL CHANDRA DAS

GULSHAN ARA BEGUM

MUSHFIQUE AHMED

HASNAT ANOWER UDDIN AHMED

QUOR AISHA BEGUM

MD. BAHEJ UDDIN

MD. NASIR UDDIN

KHALID BIN ISMOT BIPLOB

MD. ABDUR RASHID

MD. IDRIS MIAH

ABUL KALAM MD. AL ABDULLAH

MD. ASADUZZAMAN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

495

511

506

503

506

521

489

520

505

525

513

511

504

526

518

529

522

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 82.50

 85.16

 84.33

 83.83

 84.33

 86.83

 81.50

 86.66

 84.16

 87.50

 85.50

 85.16

 84.00

 87.66

 86.33

 88.16

 87.00

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

JASHORE

KHULNA

GAZIPUR

DHAKA

KHULNA

NARAYANGANJ

DHAKA

MYMENSINGH

CUMILLA

DHAKA

PABNA

JASHORE

CHITTAGONG

SHERPUR

DINAJPUR

DINAJPUR

BARISHAL

ADDRESS MERIT

24

16

19

22

19

7

25

8

20

3

14

16

21

2

10

1

6

,

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY
AND CULTURE

VICE PRINCIPAL, BANGLA

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PRINCIPAL, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY

PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY

PRINCIPAL, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

LIEUTENANT COLONEL,
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

PRINCIPAL, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

DESIGNATION  

GOVT MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN (M M)
COLLEGE, JASHORE

GOVT SUNDARBAN ADARSHA COLLEGE

BHAWAL BADRE ALAM GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT BANGLA COLLEGE

GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE

GOVT TOLARAM COLLEGE

GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE

ANANDA MOHAN COLLEGE

CUMILLA GOVT WOMEN`S COLLEGE

EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE

SHAHID BULBUL GOVT COLLEGE, PABNA

GOVT MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE,
JASHORE

BANGLADESH ARMY

SHERPUR GOVT COLLEGE

DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

BARISHAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :



Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

ID NO

RAHIMA ARZOO

NURUN NAHAR

SHAMSUN NAHER

MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN

MD. SHAH JALAL

ABU SYEED MD. NURUL ISLAM

SANTOSH KUMAR BAGCHI

NIBIR KANTI GHOSH

MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN

MUHAMMAD ABDUL BARI MIRZA

MD. ABUL KALAM AZAD

MILTON BHATTACHARJEE

MD. RUHUL AMIN

MD WAHIDUZZAMAN

MD. SHAMSUL ALAM

MD FARHADUL ISLAM BHUIYAN

MD. MATIUR RAHMAN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

522

507

524

516

526

510

503

477

519

519

483

496

503

515

518

515

524

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 87.00

 84.50

 87.33

 86.00

 87.66

 85.00

 83.83

 79.50

 86.50

 86.50

 80.50

 82.66

 83.83

 85.83

 86.33

 85.83

 87.33

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A-

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

DHAKA

FARIDPUR

NARAYANGANJ

CHUADANGA

KHULNA

RAJSHAHI

FARIDPUR

KUSHTIA

DHAKA

NATORE

PABNA

MYMENSINGH

PABNA

NARSINGDI

HABIGANJ

KURIGRAM

BARGUNA

ADDRESS MERIT

6

18

4

11

2

17

22

27

9

9

26

23

22

12

10

12

4

,

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PRINCIPAL, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES

PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, BANGLA

VICE PRINCIPAL,
MANAGEMENT

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PRINCIPAL, POLITICAL SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PRINCIPAL, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PRINCIPAL, PHILOSOPHY

DESIGNATION  

BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. GIRLS
COLLEGE

GOVT RAJENDRA COLLEGE

GOVT TOLARAM COLLEGE

GOVT ADARSHA MOHILA COLLEGE

KHULNA GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE, ATTACHMENT: RAJSHAHI
COLLEGE

OSD (DHSE), DHAKA, INSITUE: GOVT SARODA
SUNDARI MOHILA COLLEGE, FARIDPUR

OSD (DHSE), KUSHTIA GOVT COLLEGE

BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. GIRLS
COLLEGE

NAWAB SIRAJ-UD-DOWLA COLLEGE

GOVT EDWARD COLLEGE

GOURIPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE

NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE

AJMIRIGANJ GOVT COLLEGE, AJMIRIGANJ

KURIGRAM GOVT. COLLEGE

BARGUNA GOVT. COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

A. Z. M. MAINUL HOSSAIN

MD. NUR ALAM

FARHANA PARVIN KHAN

DILIP KUMAR SAHA

ALEYA AKTER

A K M SAIFUR RASHID

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

512

523

514

516

511

523

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.33

 87.16

 85.66

 86.00

 85.16

 87.16

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

DHAKA

JOYPURHAT

CHATTOGRAM

DHAKA

DHAKA

CHUADANGA

ADDRESS MERIT

15

5

13

11

16

5

,

PROFESSOR, HISTORY

VICE PRINCIPAL, ECONOMICS

LIEUTENANT COLONEL,
ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PRINCIPAL, ECONOMICS

DESIGNATION  

OSD, DSHE

JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE

BANGLADESH MILITARY ACADEMY

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CHEMICAL EXAMINER

DSHE

CHUADANGA GOVT COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


