

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

Batch No : 24 , Duration : 03/01/2022 — 16/02/2022

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	KAZI ABDUL HANNAN	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	GOVT MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN (M M) COLLEGE, JASHORE	JASHORE	495	82.50	A	24
2	MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN	VICE PRINCIPAL, BANGLA	GOVT SUNDARBAN ADARSHA COLLEGE	KHULNA	511	85.16	A	16
3	SANOARA SULTANA	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	BHAWAL BADRE ALAM GOVT. COLLEGE	GAZIPUR	506	84.33	A	19
4	SABIHA SULTANA	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	GOVT BANGLA COLLEGE	DHAKA	503	83.83	A	22
5	MD. ABDULLAH HABIB	PRINCIPAL, ENGLISH	GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE	KHULNA	506	84.33	A	19
6	BIMAL CHANDRA DAS	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT TOLARAM COLLEGE	NARAYANGANJ	521	86.83	A	7
7	GULSHAN ARA BEGUM	PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE	DHAKA	489	81.50	A	25
8	MUSHFIQUE AHMED	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	ANANDA MOHAN COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	520	86.66	A	8
9	HASNAT ANOWER UDDIN AHMED	PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	CUMILLA GOVT WOMEN'S COLLEGE	CUMILLA	505	84.16	A	20
10	QUOR AISHA BEGUM	PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	EDEN MOHILA COLLEGE	DHAKA	525	87.50	A	3
11	MD. BAHEJ UDDIN	PRINCIPAL, ECONOMICS	SHAHID BULBUL GOVT COLLEGE, PABNA	PABNA	513	85.50	A	14
12	MD. NASIR UDDIN	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN COLLEGE, JASHORE	JASHORE	511	85.16	A	16
13	KHALID BIN ISMOT BIPOB	LIEUTENANT COLONEL, INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS	BANGLADESH ARMY	CHITTAGONG	504	84.00	A	21
14	MD. ABDUR RASHID	PRINCIPAL, ENGLISH	SHERPUR GOVT COLLEGE	SHERPUR	526	87.66	A	2
15	MD. IDRIS MIAH	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	DINAJPUR	518	86.33	A	10
16	ABUL KALAM MD. AL ABDULLAH	PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	DINAJPUR	529	88.16	A	1
17	MD. ASADUZZAMAN	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	BARISHAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE	BARISHAL	522	87.00	A	6

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

Batch No : 24 , Duration : 03/01/2022 — 16/02/2022

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
18	RAHIMA ARZOO	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE	DHAKA	522	87.00	A	6
19	NURUN NAHAR	PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	GOVT RAJENDRA COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	507	84.50	A	18
20	SHAMSUN NAHER	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT TOLARAM COLLEGE	NARAYANGANJ	524	87.33	A	4
21	MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN	PRINCIPAL, ECONOMICS	GOVT ADARSHA MOHILA COLLEGE	CHUADANGA	516	86.00	A	11
22	MD. SHAH JALAL	PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	KHULNA GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	KHULNA	526	87.66	A	2
23	ABU SYEED MD. NURUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES	OSD, DSHE, ATTACHMENT: RAJSHAHI COLLEGE	RAJSHAHI	510	85.00	A	17
24	SANTOSH KUMAR BAGCHI	PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	OSD (DHSE), DHAKA. INSITUE: GOVT SARODA SUNDARI MOHILA COLLEGE, FARIDPUR	FARIDPUR	503	83.83	A	22
25	NIBIR KANTI GHOSH	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	OSD (DHSE), KUSHTIA GOVT COLLEGE	KUSHTIA	477	79.50	A-	27
26	MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, BANGLA	BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE	DHAKA	519	86.50	A	9
27	MUHAMMAD ABDUL BARI MIRZA	VICE PRINCIPAL, MANAGEMENT	NAWAB SIRAJ-UD-DOWLA COLLEGE	NATORE	519	86.50	A	9
28	MD. ABUL KALAM AZAD	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	GOVT EDWARD COLLEGE	PABNA	483	80.50	A	26
29	MILTON BHATTACHARJEE	PRINCIPAL, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOURIPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	496	82.66	A	23
30	MD. RUHUL AMIN	PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE	PABNA	503	83.83	A	22
31	MD WAHIDUZZAMAN	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE	NARSINGDI	515	85.83	A	12
32	MD. SHAMSUL ALAM	PRINCIPAL, ACCOUNTING	AJMIRIGANJ GOVT COLLEGE, AJMIRIGANJ	HABIGANJ	518	86.33	A	10
33	MD FARHADUL ISLAM BHUIYAN	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	KURIGRAM GOVT. COLLEGE	KURIGRAM	515	85.83	A	12
34	MD. MATIUR RAHMAN	PRINCIPAL, PHILOSOPHY	BARGUNA GOVT. COLLEGE	BARGUNA	524	87.33	A	4

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

Batch No : 24 , Duration : 03/01/2022 — 16/02/2022

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
35	A. Z. M. MAINUL HOSSAIN	PROFESSOR, HISTORY	OSD, DSHE	DHAKA	512	85.33	A	15
36	MD. NUR ALAM	VICE PRINCIPAL, ECONOMICS	JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE	JOYPURHAT	523	87.16	A	5
37	FARHANA PARVIN KHAN	LIEUTENANT COLONEL, ECONOMICS	BANGLADESH MILITARY ACADEMY	CHATTOGRAM	514	85.66	A	13
38	DILIP KUMAR SAHA	PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CHEMICAL EXAMINER	DHAKA	516	86.00	A	11
39	ALEYA AKTER	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	DSHE	DHAKA	511	85.16	A	16
40	A K M SAIFUR RASHID	PRINCIPAL, ECONOMICS	CHUADANGA GOVT COLLEGE	CHUADANGA	523	87.16	A	5

Total : 40